SAWPLE: 16791

PLACE: Littoistenjéarvi , yhdistetty

DATE:

20.6.2017

DEPTH: 0.00- 0.00 m

COUNTED BY Lounai s- Suonen vesi- ja ynparistotutkinus Oy, SA ON 1/9/2018

CHAMBER VOLUME=3m , DI AM=26mm

Bl OVASS OF PHYTOPLANKTON COUNTED W TH Lei ca DM 3000 B:

400 units in 100 Kenttia at 788x

418 units in 1 Mttajana at 250x

1295 units in 1 Pohja at 125x
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Speci es

CHROOCOCCALES 4
CHROOCOCCALES 7
CHROOCOCCALES ) 11
M CROCYSTI S AERUG NOSA ( KUTZ. )

M CROCYSTI' S SP.

M CROCYSTI' S SP.

M CROCYSTI S WESENBERG | ( KOM )
SNOVELLA SP.

SNOVELLA SP.

ANABAENA SP. ' STRAI GHT'
ANABAENA SP. ' STRAI GHT'

APHANI ZOVENON SP.
CRYPTOMONADALES

DI NOPHYCEAE 1
GYMNODI NI UM SP.

CHRYSOCHROVULI NA SP.

KEPHYRI ON SP.

MALLOMONAS SP.

PSEUDOKEPHYRI ON SP.

PSEUDOPEDI NELLA SP.

PSEUDOPEDI NELLA SP.

SPI NI FEROMONAS SP.

ASTERI ONELLA FORMOSA  HASS.
AULACCSEI RA AMBI GUA (GRUN.) SI
AULACCSE! RA GRANULATA V. ANGUS
AULACCSE! RA SP.

AULACCSE! RA SP.

AULACCSE! RA SP.

BACI LLARI ALES

BACI LLARI ALES

BACI LLARI ALES

EUPCDI SCALES

EUPCDI SCALES

RHI ZOSOLENI A LONGI SETA  ZACH.
SYNEDRA ACUS KUTZ.

TABELLARI A FLOCCULCSA (ROTH) K
CENTRI TRACTUS AFRI CANUS FRI TS
PSEUDOSTAURASTRUM LI MNETI CUM (

KI RCHNERI ELLA SP. 1
KOLI ELLA LONG SETA HI ND.

KOLI ELLA SPI CULI FORM S (VI SCHE 1
LAGERHEI M A GENEVENSI S ( CHOD. )
M CRACTI NI UM PUSI LLUM FRES.
MONORAPHI DI UM CONTORTUM ( THUR.
MONORAPHI DI UM CONTORTUM ( THUR.
MONORAPHI DI UM M NUTUM ( NAG.) K
OOCYSTI S SP.

PEDI ASTRUM BI RADI ATUM NEYEN
PEDI ASTRUM BORYANUM ( TURP.) ME
PEDI ASTRUM DUPLEX MEYEN

PEDI ASTRUM DUPLEX MEYEN

PEDI ASTRUM DUPLEX MEYEN
SCENEDESMUS ARMATUS ~ CHOD.
SCENEDESMUS SP.

SCENEDESMUS SP.

SCENEDESMUS SP.

SCENEDESMUS SP.

SPERMATOZOPSI S EXULTANS ~ KORSH
TETRAEDRON M NI MUM ( A. BRAUN) H
TREUBARI A TRI APPENDI CULATA ~ BE
VOLVOCALES

VOLVOCALES

CLOSTERI UM ACUTUM  BREB.
CLOSTERI UM ACUTUM V. VARI ABI LE
CLOSTERI UM GRACI LE  BREB.
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( OVAL)
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( OVAL)
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( OVAL)
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( SPHERE)
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( SPHERE)
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( SPHERE)
FLAGELLATES SPP. AUTO ( SPHERE)
MONAD AUTOTROPHI C

MONAD AUTOTROPHI C

MONAD AUTOTROPHI C

MONAD AUTOTROPHI C
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Size A/H

Vol ure

5

10
26
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8707
10
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3215
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151
31387
412
17
92
335
151
65
132
65
540
1570
377
755
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135
198
1800
135
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1319
3200
3240
cf. 294
1018
cf. 14
126
4
126
368
9

26
32
59
5888
20096
1963
5024
17663
402
25
50
151
301
cf. 19
256
117
67
113
916
377
1790

19
64

33
113
321

14
24
65
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Coef f

34701
34701
34701
333
333
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333
34701
34701
333
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34701
34701
34701
13614
34701
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34701
34701
333
333
333
333
333
333
13614
13614
13614
34701
13614
13614
333
333
34701
333
34701
13614
13614
34701
34701
34701
13614
34701
34701
333
333
333
333
333
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
333
333
333
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
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34701

Uni ts/|

1006329
69402
69402

333
8325
333
333
34701
485814
2331
3330
333
104103
333
34701
34701

1179834
13614
34701

451113
34701
520515
4662
47286
3330
247419
100899
999
68070

4914654
40842
34701
13614
95298

666
3330
104103
333
138804
81684
176982
138804
34701
104103
285894
34701
208206
333
2997
333
1332
333
34701
208206
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
333
666
333
832824
1283937
104103

1700349

1457442
69402
34701
34701

624618
347010
1110432
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%
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00
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00
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43
01
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55
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69
80
18
54
09
90
35
40
48

.71
.42
.72
. 45
.30
.59
108
.56
.24
29
.58
33
.52
74.
. 26
186
158
.01
.19
973
73
. 68
42
125
.13
.79
.61
.34
.94
.29
.71
.49
e
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. 28
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.23
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15
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MONAD AUTOTROPHI C 5 92
MONAD AUTOTROPHI C 6 180
MONAD AUTOTROPHI C 9 523

CYANCPHYTA - CYANOPHYCEAE
CHROOCOCCALES
NOSTOCALES

CRYPTOPHYTA

DI NOPHYTA

CHRYSOPHYTA
PRYMNESI OPHYCEAE
CHRYSOPHYCEAE
DI ATOMOPHYCEAE
TRI BOPHYCEAE

CHLOROPHYTA
CHLOROPHYCEAE
CONJ UGATOPHYCEAE

OTHER PHYTOPLANKTON
MONADS AND FLAGELLATES

Total counted

Tot al autotrophs:
Total heterotrophs:

6

18

2

94
76
18
1675

65
1605

94
90

245
245

2113
2113

34701
34701
34701

208206
624618
69402

1680966
1674972
5994
104103
35034
7949385
34701
2234478
5575770
104436
1731054
1729722
1332
8501745
8501745

20002287
20002287
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112.
36

50
34
15
15
24
1886

186
1669
30
197
196

373
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2548.
2548.
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